RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Approving and Adopting FY 81 Tribal Budget)

RES. NO. 86-80

1	WHEREAS,	the Budget and Finance Committee has reviewed the budget requests of
2		the various departments of the Papago Tribal Government, and the
3		financial reserves and anticipated income available to the Papago
4		Tribe for FY 1981, commencing October 1, 1980 and ending September
5		30, 1981; and
6	WHEREAS,	the Budget and Finance Committee has reported to the Papago Council
7		that there is available to the Papago Tribe in B.I.A. IIM Accounts
8		PT-104 and PT-106 a sum in excess of \$186,000.00 and that the
9		anticipated income to the Papago Tribe in FY 1981 in the sum of
10	 	\$2,501,000.00; and
11	WHEREAS,	the Budget and Finance Committee has recommended Departmental Budgets
12	:	totalling \$2,641,892.00 as the FY 1981 budget of the Papago Tribe; and
13	WHEREAS,	the Papago Council has reviewed the budget requests of the various
14		departments, the recommendations of the Budget and Finance Committee,
15		and the financial reserves and anticipated income available to the
16	:	Papago Tribe for FY 1981.
17	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does hereby
18	:	approve and adopt the attached Departmental Budgets totalling
19		\$2,641,892.00 on the FY 1981 budget of the Papago Tribe.
20	BE IT FUE	THER RESOLVED that the Treasurer of the Papago Tribe is hereby
21		authorized and directed to draw upon B.I.A. IIM Accounts PT-104 and
22		PT-106 a sum not to exceed \$140,892.00 in order to pay expenses
23		authorized under the Papago Tribe's FY 1981 budget.
24	LOAV OT SE	going Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 9th eptember, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote
25	OF /12.5	for; 126.5 against; 126. not voting; and 2 absent, pursuant thority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (f) and (h) and
26	Section 3	(a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the bibe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December
27	12, 1936, pursuant	and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said
28	Resolutio	on is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior, and is as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago
30		THE PAPAGO COUNCIL
31		$t \sim 120$

Max H. Norris, Chairman

32

RES. NO. 86-80 Approving and Adopting FY 81 Tribal Budget Page Two ATTEST: day of September, 1980. RESOLUTION APPROVED this Acting Superintendent, Papago Agency